## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3935288

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STEPHEN JONES	06/08/2016
JUNICHI SUGIURA	06/08/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SANVEAN TECHNOLOGIES	
Street Address:	1426 VANDER WILT LN.	
City:	KATY	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77449	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15174813	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (832)830-8958

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 281.974.3458

Email: docket@adolphlocklar.com

**Correspondent Name:** ADOLPH LOCKLAR

Address Line 1: 4615 SOUTHWEST FREEWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 630

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77027

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SANVEAN.009001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIMBERLY WATTNER	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Locklar/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2016	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=00079333#page1.tif source=00079333#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 039008 FRAME: 0397

503888639

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one dollar and other good consideration, Junichi Sugiura, and Stephen Jones ("Assignors") agree as follows:

1. Assignors assign to:

SANVEAN TECHNOLOGIES 1426 Vander Wilt Ln. Katy, Texas 77449

all of their rights in the patent(s) and patent application(s) listed on Schedule A, the inventions described therein, any related patent rights, and the right to sue for the past and future infringement.

- 2. Assignors shall, from time to time, execute and deliver all agreements and other documents reasonably necessary to give effect to this assignment.
- 3. This Patent Assignment is binding on Assignor and their successors, heirs and assigns for the benefit of SANVEAN TECHNOLOGIES and its successors and assigns.

Date: 8 June 20/6

Junichi SUGIURA

On June 8, 2016 Junichi SUGIURA acknowledged this Patent Assignment.

CHRIS TRAGESSER

Notary Public, State of Texas

Comm. Expires 01-11-2018

Notary ID 128142856

Notary Stamp and Signature

Notary Public for the State of TYAS

My Commission Expires: 01-11-2018

Date:

6/8/2014

On June 8, 2016 Stephen JONES acknowledged this Patent Assignment.

CHRIS TRAGESSER
Notary Public, State of Texas
Comm. Expires 01-11-2018
Notary ID 128142856

Notary Stamp and Signature

Notary Public for the State of TEXAS

My Commission Expires: \_\_\_\_\_O\_1-

01-11-2018

### SCHEDULE A

# Patent Application

Title	Inventors	Application No.	Filing Date
INDUCTIVE COUPLING	Junichi SUGIURA Stephen JONES	15/174,813	June 6, 2016

2

PATENT REEL: 039008 FRAME: 0399